CROSS COUNTY QUORUM COURT

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2023-21

OFFICIAL: SHERIFF DAVID WEST SPONSOR: ANTHONY JARRETT

BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF CROSS, STATE OF ARKANSAS, AN ORDINANCE TO BE ENTITLED:

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2023 BUDGET TO APPROPRIATE \$11,500.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED COUNTY GENERAL FUND 1000 TO THE CROSS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT MISCELLANEAUS LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND LINE ITEM 1000-04003093;

WHEREAS: IT IS NECESSARY TO APPROPRIATE \$11,500.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED COUNTY GENERAL FUND 1000 TO THE CROSS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT MISCELLANEAUS LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND LINE ITEM 1000-04003093 FOR ITEMS PURCHASED THROUGH THE STEP GRANT FOR THE STEP SAFETY PROJECT;

WHEREAS: IT IS NECESSARY TO AMEND THE 2023 BUDGET TO APPROPRIATE \$11,500.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED COUNTY GENERAL FUND 1000 TO THE CROSS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT MISCELLANEAUS LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND LINE ITEM 1000-04003093 FOR ITEMS PURCHASED THROUGH THE STEP GRANT;

WHEREAS: THIS COURT IS OF THE OPINION THIS APPROPRIATION IS FAIR AND REASONABLE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF CROSS COUNTY, ARKANSAS.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS <u>SEPTEMBER 18, 2023</u>. DATE

ATTEST:

MARY BETH SANDERS COUNTY CLERK LYNN BLAKE COUNTY JUDGE